
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Whitewater
Campus

First-Gen

Not First-Gen

Total

Rock County
Campus

First-Gen

Not First-Gen

Total

Grand Total

522

275

247

585

324

261

445

255

190

462

270

192

493

256

237

534

281

253

663

344

319

720

388

332

760

394

366

751

366

385

73

20

53

57

26

31

36

15

21

29

15

14

39

16

23

65

27

38

37

19

18

595642481491532599700720760751

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
New Transfer Class

New Transfer Undergraduate Students Entering in Fall Semester

by First-Gen Status

Note: In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County.
First‐gen status refers to undergraduate students, neither of whose parents have earned a four‐year college/university degree. Enrollment excludes study away
students. Additional definitions are available in the IRAP glossary on the IRAP Website.

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2024


