## University of Wisconsin-Whitewater New Transfer Class New Transfer Undergraduate Students Entering in Fall Semester

## by First-Gen Status

		2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Whitewater Campus	First-Gen	385	366	332	319	253	237	192	190	261	247
	Not First-Gen	366	394	388	344	281	256	270	255	324	275
	Total	751	760	720	663	534	493	462	445	585	522
Rock County Campus	First-Gen				18	38	23	14	21	31	53
	Not First-Gen				19	27	16	15	15	26	20
	Total				37	65	39	29	36	57	73
	Grand Total	751	760	720	700	599	532	491	481	642	595

Note: In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County. First-gen status refers to undergraduate students, neither of whose parents have earned a four-year college/university degree. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRAP glossary on the IRAP Website.

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2024